If the parents were found to be financially able to pay full 
board for their children they must be referred to the institutions to make their own 
arrangements. The order in that regard has been strictly adhered to. From October 
1, 1932, to December 31, 1902, one thousand and nine dollars ($1,009) have been col-
lected by this Bureau in part payments for children committed to the various institu-
tions. 

On October 15. 1902, by direction of the Commissioner, this Bureau began the 
work of supervising the children that had been placed out by indenture by this De-